



APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

RECEIVED
JUL 08 2012
CITY CLERK

Saint Paul City Clerk

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The City Clerk needs the following to process your appeal:

- ☒ \$25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul
(if cash: receipt number _____)
- ☒ Copy of the City-issued orders or letter which
are being appealed
- ☒ Attachments you may wish to include
- ☒ This appeal form completed
- ☒ Walk-In OR ☐ Mail-In

YOUR HEARING Date and Time:

Tuesday, July 17 2012

Time 1:30 pm

Location of Hearing:

Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 1239 E 7th City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55106

Appellant/Applicant: Robin K. Chuhe Email: Robinchuhe@gmail.com

Phone Numbers: Business _____ Residence _____ Cell 651 357 8305

Signature: Robin Chuhe Date: 7-9-12

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): Robin Chuhe

Address (if not Appellant's): _____

Phone Numbers: Business _____ Residence _____ Cell 651 357 8305

What Is Being Appealed and Why?

Attachments Are Acceptable

- ☐ Vacate Order/Condemnation/
- ☐ Revocation of Fire C of O
- ☐ Summary/Vehicle Abatement
- ☐ Fire C of O Deficiency List
- ☐ Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows
- ☐ Code Enforcement Correction Notice
- ☐ Vacant Building Registration
- ☐ Other

My first appeal was to have
my residence changed to
triplex/ the city has not
approved this so I am
moving back to this address
I need time to get ride
of the center. I informed
him for Aug one if he doesn't
find a place Sep first this is

Revised 4/22/2011

my only option, thank you

Robi Chubel



CITY OF SAINT PAUL
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806

Telephone: 651-266-8989
Facsimile: 651-266-8951
Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

July 3, 2012

Robin K Chuהל
9045 Glacier Bay
Woodbury MN 55125-3468

RE: RE-INSPECTION FIRE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WITH DEFICIENCIES
1239 7TH ST E

Ref. # 111753

Dear Property Representative: ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED OR ENFORCEMENT ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

Your building was re-inspected for the Fire Certificate of Occupancy on July 2, 2012. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon compliance with the following deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected immediately. A reinspection will be made on July 18, 2012 at 10:00A.M..

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building be occupied without a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional reinspection fees.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. 2nd floor - MSFC 703 - Provide and maintain fire rated wall construction with approved materials and methods. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090. The minimum rating must be: 1 Hour
2. 2nd floor - MSFC 703 - Provide and maintain fire rated floor and/or ceiling construction with approved materials and methods. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090. The minimum rating must be: 1 hour
3. 3rd floor - MSFC 703 - Provide and maintain fire rated floor and/or ceiling construction with approved materials and methods. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090. The minimum rating must be: 1hour
4. **3rd floor and building - SPLC 34.19 - Provide access to the inspector to all areas of the building.**

5. 4th floor - SPLC 34.11, SBC 2902.1, SPLC 34.17, MPC 415.0220 - Repair or replace and maintain the plumbing fixture to an operational condition.-Repair or replace and maintain an approved private toilet. Secure toilet to floor
6. Basement - MFGC-Sec 303.3 Prohibited Location for Appliances. Appliances shall not be located in sleeping rooms bathrooms toilet rooms storage closets or surigal rooms in a space that opens only into such rooms or spaces except where installation complies with one of the following: # 5.-#5 applies to you. You have begun to sturcture the one with a one hour rating with a door equipped with an approved self closing device. The walls and ceiling 1 hour rating must eb completed.
7. Basement - MSFC 703 - Provide and maintain fire rated floor and/or ceiling construction with approved materials and methods. This work will require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090. The minimum rating must be: 1 hour
8. Chimney is cracked and has open mortar joints. - MSFC - SEC603.1 Masonry Chimneys. Masonry chimineys that upon inspection are found to be without a flue liner and that have OPEN MORTAR JOINTS which will permit smoke or gases to be discharged into the building or which are CRACKED as to be dangerous shall be repaired or relined with a listed chimney liner systeminstalled in accordance with the manufacturers installation instructions.
9. House - MSFC 605.6 - Provide electrical cover plates to all outlets, switches and junction boxes where missing.-Various locations
10. House - MSFC 605.5 - Discontinue use of extension cords used in lieu of permanent wiring.-various loations
11. House - SBC 3405.1, SBC 110.2 - The occupancy group or use division of this building has been changed from that previously approved. Discontinue the unapproved occupancy or use, or contact the Building Official at 651-266-9071 for a code analysis and to comply with requirements for approved occupancy.
12. House - SPLC 62.101 - Use of this property does not conform to zoning ordinance. Discontinue unapproved use or call DSI Zoning at (651) 266-8989 to convert to legal use. Discontinue: As a four plex-There are three units in the interior of the building. there is a fourth unit in the rear north side of building.
13. Steps attached to House - SPLC 34.09 (2) 34.32 (2) - Provide an approved handrail. The top of the handrail must be between 34 and 38 inches above the treads and run the entire length of the stair.
14. SPLC 34.11 (6), 34.34 (3) - Provide service of heating facility by a licensed contractor which must include a carbon monoxide test. Submit a completed copy of the Saint Paul Fire Marshal's Existing Fuel Burning Equipment Safety Test Report to this office.
15. SPLC 39.02(c) - Complete and sign the provided smoke detector affidavit and return it to this office.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: <http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo>

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of the original orders.

If you have any questions, email me at james.thomas@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8983 between 7:30 a.m - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

James Thomas
Fire Inspector
Ref. # 111753